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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, f/k/a
LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 0 5-1§51-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Transcript of Judgment
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

X _David Abrams, Esquire
#15983

ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

FlLED N‘gooo
Nov%e @’f’g‘ﬁ"

William A. Sha 5—}@4,&1\2}\4-
Protnonotary/Clerk of Courts o

Y
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 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IL CASE

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD clvV
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
MDJ Name: Hon. 207 ALSTAN MALL
PATRICK N. FORD % ABRAMS & MAZER, ESQ.
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE E!ONROEVILLE, PA 15146 N
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 rﬁITHEROW, SR., LARRY F, ET AL. 1

RR 1 BOX 359

5227 IRISH TOWN ROAD
IERAMPIAN, PA 16838
PATRICK N. FORD

309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000329-05
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 7/18/05
DUBOIS, PA 15801 '

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment was entered for:  (Name) _PTRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYL
Judgment was entered against: (Name) _WITHEROW, SR., LARRY F

in the amount 6f $ 5.111.61 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/26/05
[:l Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
l:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_4,945.79
Judgment Costs $ 165.82
. S . . Interest on Judgment $— .00
I:] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 5,111.61

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits

$

] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential ===F===S===s

lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT. )

97)@{};- Date W /// . Qﬂ-—r ~EAY _ Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the reco%hjceedings containing the judgment.
/7 ”st Date f M /‘ . [ , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31505  DATE PRINTED: 9/26/05 8:25:23 AM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF éJUDGMESNT/T RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIE
MDJ Name: Hon. 207 ALSTAN MALL
PATRICK N. FORD % ABRAMS & MAZER, ESQ.
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUER _ EIONROEVILLE, PA 15146 . N
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teteprone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [WITHEROW, SR., LARRY F, ET AL. 1

RR 1 BOX 359

5227 IRISH TOWN ROAD
LGRAMPIAN, PA 16838
PATRICK N. FORD

309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV~-0000329-05
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 7/18/05
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _PIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYL

Judgment was entered against: (Name)_WTTHEROW, PATRICTA A

in the amount of $ 5.076.29 on: (Date of Judgment) 8/22/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
l:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_4,945.79
Judgment Costs $___130.50
. - . o Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_5,076.29
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential s===========
lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THiS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

8)93—’03 Date W ﬂ . Q‘“—f‘ /ﬁdr , Magisterial District Judge
I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recard of proceedings containing the judgment.

g— ]
// ’/ ’OS Date W - , Magisterial District Judge
T

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPCS1S05  DATE PRINTED:  8/22/05 8:22:46 AM



AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

SS:

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the Defendant, LARRY
F. WITHEROW, SR., is not presently in the active military service of the United States
of America as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and aver that he is not a
member of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, Public Health
Service, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration or other bodies of the
United States covered under and by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act detailed by
proper authority for duty with the military service; nor is he engaged in any active miliary
service or active military duty with any military or naval or other units which may be
covered by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and designated therein as military
service, nor has he, to the best of this affiant's knowledge, enlisted in military service
covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his
knowledge are correct and true; and insofar as they are based on information received
from others, are true and correct, and he verily believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief
Act. And further, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: %\/




AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

SS:

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the Defendant,
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW, is not presently in the active military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and aver that she
is not a member of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, Public
Health Service, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration or other bodies of
the United States covered under and by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act detailed
by proper authority for duty with the military service; nor is she engaged in any active
miliary service or active military duty with any military or naval or other units which may
be covered by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and designated therein as military
service, nor has she, to the best of this affiant's knowledge, enlisted in military service
covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his
knowledge are correct and true; and insofar as they are based on information received
from others, are true and correct, and he verily believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief

Act. And further, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE:




CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned hereby certifies that the last known address of the following is:

Plaintiff:

Defendant;

DATE:

First National Bank of Pennsylvania

f/k/a Laurel Bank
4140 East State Street
Hermitage, PA 16148

Larry F. Witherow, Sr.
RR1, Box 359

5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

Patricia A. Witherow
RR1, Box 359

5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

e

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT O'@J/
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. No. 2005-01851-CD
Larry F. Witherow Sr. and
Patricia A. Witherow
To: LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR.
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you in the amount of $5,111.61 on November 28, 2005.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Z%)
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. No. 2005-01851-CD
Larry F. Witherow Sr. and
Patricia A. Witherow
TO: PATRICIA A. WITHEROW
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you in the amount of $5,076.29 on November 28, 2005.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , C\
PENNSYLVANIA %
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT }
First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-01851-CD
Real Debt: $5,111.61 against Larry Witherow,
Sr. and $5,076.29 against Patricia A. Witherow
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Larry F. Witherow Sr. Entry: $20.00
Patricia A. Witherow
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: November 28, 2005

Expires: November 28, 2010

Certified from the record this 28th day of November, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintift/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA f/k/a
LLAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
NO. 2005-1851 CD

VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and ISSUE NO.

PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants
DOCUMENT:
Certificate of Service of
Notice of Deposition

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

_X_David Abrams, Esquire
#15983

___lra R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

E LED o (L
6‘0 12:3
EC 152005
William A. Shaw
Prothenctary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA f/k/a
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
NO. 2005 -1851CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct
photocopy of the Notice of Deposition was served by regular mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service
upon LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR., RR1, Box 359, 5227
Irish Town Road, Grampian, P A 16838

on DEC 12 2005

S NN T~
DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA f/k/a
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
NO. 2005 - 1851 CD
Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR, and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct
photocopy of the Notice of Deposition was served by regular mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service

upon PATRICIA A. WITHEROW, P.O. Box 72, Grampian, PA 16838
on DEC 12 2010

BATBL\\\

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA f/k/a
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff

Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2005 - 1851 CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Bill of Costs
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

_X_David Abrams, Esquire
#15983

___lraR. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

F:l))ED 2O

Jak Cc
DEC 1 5 2005
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA f/k/a
LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
NO. 2005 -1851 CD
VS

TERESA A. McGONIGAL,

Defendant

BILL OF COSTS

Discovery in Aid of Execution -- Deposition $ 250.00
TOTAL: $ 250.00

ABRAMS & ER

BY_ NS\ N\

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE
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™~ v!r VoS [«
iiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVAN:A,

Plaintiff NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR, and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
ISSUE NO.
Defandants

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe to Withdraw and Substitute
Counsel

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

X _ David Abrams, Esquire
#15983
____IraR. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

(412) 829-0689 FAX
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff . NO. 05-1851-CD

Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defandants

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW AND SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kindly withdraw the appearance of David Abrams, Esquire and Ira R. Mazer,
Esquire and the law firm of Abrams & Mazer as counsel for Plaintiff and substitute the
appearance of Bernard C. John, Esquire.

WAY 2 8 2010

-

Date:

e ) H N
DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE
MAY 2 8 2010

Date: &»—A

IRA R. MAZER, ESQUIRE

Date: é;/ y/ r/ ﬂ M/%

BERNARD C. JOHNYESQUIRE
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§ JUN 04 2010

wmlam A. Shaw (
notary/Clerk of Courts

ne ¢/

‘N TH= COJRT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
FENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
FATRICIA A. "NITHEROW,
ISSUE NO.
Defendants
DOCUMENT:

Praecipe for Appearance
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146

(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISICN

FIRST NATICNAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
vS .

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defenzants

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

To: PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA

Kindly anter my appearance for Plaintiff in t1e above captioned matter.

Ve

Bernard C. John, ESguire
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Prothonotary/Clork o ¢ Cou m
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATICNAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVARNIA,

Plzintif
Vs

LARRY F. WITH=ROW SR, and
PATRICIA A "NITHEROW,

Defencanis

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05-1851-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe for Writ of Revival
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Kindly issue Writ of Revival of Lien entered at No. 05-1851-CD, and enter it in the
judgement index against Larry F. Witherow, Sr. and Patricia A. Witherow in the amount
of $4,945.79, together with interest from and after September 26, 2005 in the amount of
$1,533.48 for a total sum of $6,479.27, plus litigation costs and additional interest at the

rate of 6% per annum.

Attorney for Plaintiff

BY: W—/
Berrmard C. John, Es@uire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. Case No. 2005-01851-CD

Larry F. Witherow Sr.
Patricia A. Witherow

WRIT OF REVIVAL
TO: Larry F. Witherow, Sr. and Patricia A. Witherow

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and continue
the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $6,479.27

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or
otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will be entered.

Date: Thursday, October 21, 2010

Prothonotary -

Filing party:

Bernard C. John, Esq.
Ste. 205-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624



To Deputy 10/22/2010

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 2005-01851-CD
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW

WRIT OF REVIVAL
SERVE BY: 01/19/2011 HEARING: PAGE: 107793 jF | L E D
DEFENDANT: LARRY F. WITHEROW SR. 0/ 0. /{)Un
7 2010
ADDRESS: 5227 IRISH TOWN ROAD 0cT 27 2
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838 -
ALTERNATE ADDRESS William A. Shaw

erothonotary/Clerk of Courts
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

now, /0-RAS = /C ar S0 (&5 pu SERVED THE WITHIN
WRIT OF REVIVAL ON LARRY F. WITHEROW SR
. DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO M‘Q\/ = Wi %ﬁéfﬂw S, / Aglféﬂﬂ/&d%

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

aoDRESS sErveD D OB T TRISH Town) /4”4% f gff/ﬂfﬂ/@ﬂ, 4(

rers
NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN
WRIT OF REVIVAL FOR LARRY F. WITHEROW SR.
AT (ADDRESS)
NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND ASTO LARRY F. WITHEROW SR.

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers; ESTER A HAWKI SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2010 Deputy Slgnature ﬂ/
,Ome//c L /Y05 /7




To Deputy 10/22/2010

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 2005-01851-CD
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 2
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW
WRIT OF REVIVAL

SERVE BY: 01/19/2011 HEARING: PAGE: 107793 jFl LED

(@) )
DEFENDANT: PATRICIA A, WITHEROW /o /52
ADDRESS: 5227 IRISH TOWN ROAD OcT '
GRAMPIAN. PA_ 16838
ALTERNATE ADDRESS William A. Sha

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN
now, 10Q-R7T -~ JO AT q76>6 /AM /M SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL ON PATRICIA A. WITHEROW, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO Y &4, T Mo n . /'/éésiéﬂwﬂ

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF PAE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW T@HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED ,:E ;_22 7 é' LéSé /Z‘QW” %ﬂﬂ/
6@444/,4u —fo  ICE3F

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL FOR PATRICIA A. WITHEROW

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

I MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND ASTO PATRICIA A. WITHEROW

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers; ESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERJFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY: =

DAY OF 2010 Deputy Slgnature

| ominje
Print Deputy Name
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Certified Mail Provides: =~ . . L
® Amailing receipt ' . b/”é/%}m y‘&/ Cn

¥ Aunique identifier for your mailpiece ‘ ‘_]
B Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years 2.
: delel A% 2313090 a.
Impartant Reminders:

u Certified Mail may.QEIEY be cq@tﬂned with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailag.j
» Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. -4

& NO INSURANCE COVERAGE;IS;PROVIDED with Certified Mail. Fop-
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail, '

& For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to dprovide proof of .
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the |
fee. Endorse mailpiece *Return Receipt Requested®. To receive a fee waiver for,
a duplicate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is *
required. '

B For an additiondllfée, delivery.may be restricted to the addressee .or

addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement *Restricted Delivery*. N

®iia postmark on the Certified Mail?eceipt is desired, rElealse present the arti-
' cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
- receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. ~
Al * . . ) » N . - "3
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. 1
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (F‘fevarse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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(Transfer from service label) [

7009 2250 0001 9425 hkaY
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FILED”

DEC 0 ¢
Z 09 2010

19 yof
, liam A. Shaw
Frothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Mo (7(/

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and ISSUE NO.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
DOCUMENT:

Defendants
Praecipe for Argument

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



SERVICE LIST OF COUNSEL

Bernard C. John, Esquire
AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205A - Alstan Mall
2526 Mcnroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146

(412) 822-0624

(412) 829-1154 Fax

Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Deafendants

PRAECIPE FOR ARGUMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

K ndly schedule this matter for Argument for the next available date. Argument is

based on debt owed to Plaintiff by Defendant and a Writ of Revival.

Attorney for Plaintiff,

L 5"

Bernard C. Jorﬁ{, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the

Praecipe for Argument was served by regular mail deposited from the Monroeville

Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Larry F. Witherow Sr. on DEC - 72010

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.

B—C gl

Bernard C. John, Eé§uire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Flaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Cefendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the
Praecipe for Argument was served by regular mail deposited from the Monroeville

Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Patricia A.. Witherow on DEC - 72010

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.

B

Bernard C. John, E\/s{quire






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff,
NO. 2005-1851-C.D.
Vvs.
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and

PATRICIA A. WITHEROW
Defendants,

ORDER

AND NOW, this __is_n\ day of December 2010, upon review and
consideration of the Plaintiff’s Praecipe for Argument on Writ of Revival; it is the
ORDER of this court that hearing on said argument shall be and is hereby scheduled
for Thursday, January 27, 2011 at 2:30 PM in Courtroom No. 1, of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

Thirty minutes has been reserved for this proceeding.

BY THE COYRT: ~

N\

D)
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN >~

President Judge

William A. Shaw ﬁ[l\,
prothonotary/Clerk of Cou O

3CCHITon
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff NO. 2005-1851-CD
'S
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and ISSUE NO.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
DOCUMENT:

Defendants
Certificate of Service

CODE:;
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 2005-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the Order
for Argument on the Writ of Revival was served by regular mail deposited from the

Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Larry F. Witherow Sr.

on DEC 73200

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.

L

Bernard C. John, EsGQMdire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff . NO. 2005-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the Order
for Argument on the Writ of Revival was served by regular mail deposited from the

Morroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Patricia A. Witherow

on D207 4100

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.

b—eC. QY

Bernard C. John, Es@lire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF }

PENNSYLVANIA } NO. 2005-1851-CD
VS }

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR., }

AND PATRICIA A. WITHEROW }
ORDER

NOW, this 27th day of January, 2011, this being
the date and time set for Hearing on the Praecipe for Writ
of Revival timely filed by the Plaintiff with the Court
noting that the Defendants have failed to appear despite
certificates of service having been filed by the
Plaintiffs evidencing appropriate service of the order
scheduling the hearing upon review of the Defendant's pro
se answer filed November 5, 2010 with the same clearly
being legally inadequate, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the said answer be and is hereby STRICKEN. The

Prothonotary shall enter the writ of revival.

BY THE COURT,

A o
7 R S

(s

prothonctary

Hee Aty Tohn




,vmsuu e e w<hle fnr cerving al A3[Topriate paties,
——The Protionoi . oTiom hes £owtded service (o the following pertisg:
—_—Plel e rAtomey ____ Other
—— D - . dsuiendans) Anorey
~———_Special iasiructons:
B L0 NIOMOWATEIONN, 27
ABUS Y Ui

18 L8 Nwt

d37i 4



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and ISSUE NO.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
DOCUMENT:
Defendants
Praecipe for Judgment on Writ of
Revival
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

- Fi E}_E No ec— 2526 Monroeville BIvd.
J ) Monroeville, PA 15146
BT MNotice yo (412) 829-0624
7 (412) 829-1154 FAX

William A. Shaw/ 5 .
prothonotary/Clerk of Gourtg

©@



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kindly enter judgment on the Writ of Revival of Judgment at 2005-1851-CD in
favor of Plaintiff, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, and against Defendants the
above named, in the amount of $4,945.79, together with interest from and after
September 26, 2005, in the amount of $1,533.48 for a total sum of $6,479.27 at the

rate of 6% per annum and costs of litigation.

Ny

B’Eﬁlard C. John, ﬁﬁwra
Attorney for Plain

Plaintiff's address is: 4140 East State Street, Hermitage, PA 16148

Defendant's address is: RR1 Box 359, 5227 Irish Town Road, Grampian, PA 16383
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF }
PENNSYLVANIA } NO. 2005-1851-CD
VS }
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR., }
AND PATRICIA A. WITHEROW }
ORDER

NOW, this 27th day of January, 2011, this being
the date and time set for Hearing on the Praecipe for Writ
of Revival timely filed by the Plaintiff with the Court
noting that the Defendants have failed to appear despite
certificates of service having been filed by the
Plaintiffs evidencing appropriate service of the order
scheduling the hearing upon review of the Defendant's pro
se answer filed November 5, 2010 with the same clearly
being legally inadequate, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the said answer be and is hereby STRICKEN. The
Prothonotary shall enter the writ of revival.

. BY THE COURT,
nereby certify this tobe a tri'»

e aitesi. < copy of the original
Ttemen't fiied in this case. 15/ Fredric J Ammerman
AN 27
AN 27 20m President Judge
Atest Lo g@
Prothonotary/

e Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF }

PENNSYLVANIA } NO. 2005-1851-CD
VS }

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR., }

AND PATRICIA A. WITHEROW  }

ORDER

NOW, this 27th day of January, 2011, this being
the date and time set for Hearing on the Praecipe for Writ
of Revival timely filed by the Plaintiff with the Court
noting that the Defendants have failed to appear despite
certificates of service having been filed by the
Plaintiffs evidencing appropriate service of the order
scheduling the hearing upon review of the Defendant's pro
se answer filed November 5, 2010 with the same clearly
being lTegally inadequate, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the said answer be and is hereby STRICKEN. The
Prothonotary shall enter the writ of revival.

"~ BY THE COURT,

hereby certify this to be a trua
ind attestu:d copy of the original
tatement fiied in this case. /S/ Fredric J Ammerman

JAN 27 2011 President Judge

Attest. 4 s ’ﬁw
Prothonctary/

Clerk of Counts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the above named
defendant(s), Larry F. Witherow Sr. or Patricia A. Witherow, is/are not presently in the
active military service of the United States of America and aver that he/she/they are not
members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, the Air
Force, or the Coast Guard, and is/are not an officer of the Public Health Service Detailed
by proper authority for duty with the Army or Navy; no is/are he/she/they engaged in any
active military service or active military duty with any military or naval units covered by the
Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and designated therein as military service, nor
has he/she/they, to the best of this affiant’s knowledge, enlisted in military service covered
by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge are
correct and true; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are
true and correct, and he verily believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief

of 1940. And further, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: _ FEB-710M ,)Zr——’?// ()

Bernard C. lohn, iE/’sﬁuire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff - ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS .

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR, and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Larry F. Witherow Sr.
RR1 Box 359
5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you in the above

captioned proceeding on the “%day F@f)rqu,. 2011.

That judgment is as follows: $6,479.27 together with interest from and after

September 26, 2005, at the rate of 6% and costs of litigation.

(«)Wé, /o

DEPUTY

7




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff . NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Patricia A. Witherow
RR1 Box 359
5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you in the above

captioned proceeding on the ) I’h day F/Q/%ra&ﬂ/i; 2011.

That judgment is as follows: $6,479.27 together with interest from and after
September 26, 2005‘, at the rate of 6% and costs of litigation.

'/Z
a4
[ otp L

DEPUTY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff NO. 05-1851-CD
Vs
LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and ISSUE NO.
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
DOCUMENT:

Defendants
Certificate of Service

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
L P Suite 205-Alstan Mall
‘ 2526 Monroeville Blvd.
F

Monroeville, PA 15146
A Shawk (412) 829-0624
pmmﬂﬂi'éry"'}c Bkl (412) 820-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR., and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendents

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the Order
issued January 27, 2011, to enter the Writ of Revival was served by regular mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Larry F.

Witherow, Sr. on __January 31, 2011

Vr—e/l5~

DATE  FEB - 7 7011 Bernard C. John[Fsquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff ' NO. 05-1851-CD
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW SR, and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the Order
issued January 27, 2011, to enter the Writ of Revival was served by regular mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Patricia A.

Witherow on __January 31, 2011

DATE FEB - 7101 ME&G%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 107793
NO: 05-1851-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS.

DEFENDANT: LARRY F. WITHEROW SR.

PATRICIA A. WITHEROW

SHERIFF RETURN
L |

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE AAS/LAW OFFICES 2014 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS AAS/LAW OFFICES 2014 48.00

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

ot

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2010




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION '

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

WRIT OF REVIVAL
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff

VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Kindly issue Writ of Revival of Judgment entered at No. 05-1851-CD, in favor of Plaintiff,
First National Bank of Pennsylvania and enter it in the judgment index against Defendants Larry
F. Witherow, Sr. and Patricia A. Witherow, jointly and severally, in the amount of $4,945.79 plus

costs of litigation.

Attorney for Plaintiff

BY: W C’/QVQ

Bernard C. Johh,/Elééuire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania

Vs. Case No. 2005-01851-CD

Larry F. Witherow Sr.
Patricia A. Witherow

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Larry F. Witherow, Sr.

4. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and continue

the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $4,945.79

6. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or
otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will be entered.

wn

Date: Monday, June 27, 2016

\)
P

(9

Prothonotary

Filing party:
Bernard C. John, Esq.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. Case No. 2005-01851-CD

Larry F. Witherow Sr.
Patricia A. Witherow

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Larry F. Witherow, Sr.

7. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and continue

the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $4,945.79

9. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or
otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will be entered.

o

Date: Monday, June 27, 2016

IR

Prothonotary /

Filing party:
Bernard C. John, Esq.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Wesley B Thurston '\ ) Gary A Knaresboro
Sheriff ‘"‘7{»@3\"’ Solicitor
REA0) FEs
Michael Churner ‘1‘;';{" r Cynthia Butler-Aughenbaugh
Chief Deputy N Office Manager

Case Number

vs: 2005-1851-CD

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/29/2016 02:22 PM - DEPUTY MARK COUDRIET, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND
SAYS, THE WRIT OF REVIVAL (WOREV) WAS SERVED UPON LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. AT 5227 -
IRISH TOWN ROAD, GRAMPIAN, PA 16838 BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY TO THE
DEFENDANT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

06/29/2016 02:22 PM - DEPUTY MARK COUDRIET, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND
SAYS, THE WRIT OF REVIVAL (WOREV) WAS SERVED UPON PATRICIAA. WITHEROW AT 5227
IRISH TOWN ROAD, GRAMPIAN, PA 16838 BY HANDING ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY TO A
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. HUSBAND, ADULT-IN-CHARGE OF RESIDENCE AT TIME OF SERVICE,
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘ ‘

SHERIFF COST: $56.96 SO ANSWERS,
azﬁ{, T ploz=
June 30, 2016 WESLEY B THURSTON, SHERIFF
L. LT T o, Jeosts T —
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
06/28/2016 Advance Fee Advance Fee 5509 $0.00 $200.00
06/28/2016 RDR $9.00 $0.00
06/30/2016  Mileace $12.96 $0.00
06/30/2016  Service $9.00 $0.00
06/30/2016  Service {Additional Defendant) $6.00 $0.00
06/30/2016  Surcharge $20.00 $0.00
06/30/12016 Refuni $143.04 $0.00
$200.00 $200.00
BALANCE: | $0.00 |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Ptaintiff
Vs
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Praecipe to Enter Judgment on Revival
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:
Bernard C. John, Esquire
FILED #94866
10:33 A L
AUG 04 2016 © - AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
MJHS 5/ S Suite 205-Alstan Mall
BRIA<I K. SPENCER 2526 Monroeville Bivd.

PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS MonroeVi"e, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624
(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendanté

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kindly enter judgment on the Writ of Revival of Judgment at No. 2005-1851-CD in
favor of Plaintiff, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, and against Defendants the above
named, Larry F. Witherow, Sr. and Patricia A. Witherow, jointly and severally, in the
amount of $4,945.79, together with interest from and after September 26, 2005, in

amount of $1,533.48 for a total sum on $6,479.27 at the rate of 6% per annum plus costs

of litigation.
BY: W
Bernard CJgbh, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Plaintiff's address is: 4140 East State Street, Hermitage, PA 16148

Defendants’ address is: 5227 Irish Town Road, Grampian, PA 16838



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the above named
defendants,Larry F. Witherow, Sr. and Patricia A. Witherow, are not presently in the
active military service of the United States of America as defined by the Servicemember’s
Civil Relief Act and aver that they are not members of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine
Corps, Coast Guard, Public Health Service, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration or other bodies of the United States covered under and by the
Servicemember’s Civil Relief Act detailed by proper authority for duty with the military
service; nor are they engaged in any active military service or active military duty with any
military or naval or other units which may be covered by the Servicemember's Civil Relief
Act and designated therein as military service, nor have they, to the best of this affiant’s
knowledge enlisted in military service covered by this act; that the averments herein set
forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge are correct and true; and insofar as they
are based on information received from others, are true and correct, and he verily
believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Servicemember’s Civil Relief Act.

And further, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE:___ AUG 02 2016 M&Q‘

Bernard C. John, Esaflire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

_ Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and ‘
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Larry F. Witherow, Sr.
5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you in the above

C
captioned proceeding on the / + day /f “/‘3} ust— 2016.

That judgment is as follows: $4,945.79, together with interest from and after
September 26, 2005, in amount of $1,533.48 for a total sum on $6,479.27 at the rate of

6% per annum plus costs of litigation.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
" CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff

VS

™,

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

NO. 05-1851-CD

Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Patricia A. Witherow
5227 Irish Town Road
Grampian, PA 16838

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you in the above

captioned proceeding on the 1 day AVLS s 2016.

That judgment is as follows: $4,945.79, together with i;\terest from and after

September 26, 2005, in amount of $1,533.48 for a total sum on $6,479.27 at the rate of

ik ge

6% per annum plus costs of litigation.

DEPUTY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

First National Bank of Pennsylvania

Plaintift{(s)
No.: 2005-01851-CD
Real Debt: $6,479.27
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Larry F. Witherow Sr. Entry: $20.00
Patricia A. Witherow
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment on Writ of Revival
Date of Writ of Revival: 06/27/2016
Date of Judgment: 08/04/2016

Expires; 08/04/2021

Certified from the record this 08/04/2016

Gl Sp i

Brian K. Spencgh, Prothonotary

e ok e oke ok sk s s ofe sk sk ok sk ke s ke b ok ke e s e ke e ok o e sk s sk sk ok sl sk o s o sk sk of e o sk ok ok ok oK o ok ok ok ok ok ok oK o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k o ok ok ok ok oK 36 ok K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a 10 Day Notice pursuant to Rule 237.1 of
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure was served by regular first class mail

deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Larry F.

Witherow, Sr., on JUL 22 2016
AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Bernard C. Joﬁﬁ qU|re
Alstan Mall, Sui
2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624
Telefax: (412) 829-1154
Pa. Supreme Ct. #94866
0304 T
UG 04 205 S
M HSN
BRI :{( & CEERK OF COURTS

PROTHONOTAR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
Vs
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a 10 Day Notice pursuant to Rule 237.1 of
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure was served by regular first class mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service upon Patricia A.

Witherow, on JUL 22 2016

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.

Bernard C. Jofin {E&quire
Alstan Mall, Suite 205

2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, PA 15146

(412) 829-0624
FILED Telefax: (412) 829-1154
Al (’5 % ‘;5229%‘ (Ne Pa. Supreme Ct. #94866
e S
BRIANK. S ER

PiOTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS



FILED_
M) 7Y 10:23

0CT 06 2
o e

BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
Vs

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05-1851-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe to Withdraw and Substitute
Counsel

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



g TIN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW AND SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kindly withdraw the appearance of Bernard C. John, Esquire as counsel for
Plaintiff and substitute the appearance of William S. Evans, Esquire.

J b—
Date. UN 14 2017 L/Q—/'

BERNARD C. JEfIN, ESQUIRE

JUN 14 2017
Date:

MITAM S. EVANS, ESQUIRE



FILED.
M o 10:21
OCT 06 2017
6 e

BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05-1851-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe for Appearance
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

William S. Evans, Esquire
#55595

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS

NO. 05-1851-CD

LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

To: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSLVANIA

Kindly enter my appearance for Plaintiff, in the above captioned matter.

JUN 14 2047

S/Evans, Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff

VA
NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

Defendants ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Praecipe to Withdraw and Substitute
Counsel

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Karen L. Hughes, Esquire
#37555

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-8295 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
. NO. 05-1851-CD
LARRY F. WITHEROW, SR. and
PATRICIA A. WITHEROW,

" Defendants

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW AND SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

Kindly withdraw the appearance of William S. Evans, Esquire as counsel for
Plaintiff and substitute the appearance of Karen L. Hughes, Esquire

Date: ]UL 16 2018 | //4

WILCLIAM S. EVANS, ESQUIRE

Date: 52018 W&%

KAREN L. HUGHES,_BSQUIRE




